Governors State (4-6, 2-2) -vs- Indiana South Bend (6-2, 3-0)
11/23/21 at Student Activities Center

Date: 11/23/21

Time: 6:00 PM

Site: Student Activities Center

Referees: Michael Skrabis, Mark Shoults, John Kruswicki

Governors State 65

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Governors State 22 43 65
Indiana South Bend 27 41 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DeAndrey Robinson Il * 31 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 1 7
04 Payton Harley * 30 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 8 1 0 1 7
14  Phil Holmes Jr. * 25 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 1 7
05 Glenn Rhone * 24 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 5
01 Lamar Crenshaw * 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0] 0 0
15 Theo Owens 16 4-6 3-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 12
00 Gerald Duckworth 21 5-9 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 0o 11
25 Tariq Deere 20 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 1 7
20 Adam Taylor 8 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
11  Chris Winters 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 1 0 0 2
34 Travis Hogan 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Dante Morgan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 9-26 2-5 7-30 37 18 12 12 0 5 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31 29.03 % 3-16 18.75 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 18-30 60.00 % 6-10 60.00 % 1-3 33.33 %
Total 27-61 443 % 9-26 34.6 % 2-5 40.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:47
Indiana South Bend 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Miles Tracy * 27 8-13 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 1 0 18
11  Dylan Allen * 32 3-11 1-6 8-10 0-2 2 2 0 2 (0] 1 15
25  Spencer Pettit * 32 3-7 2-4 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 1 (0] 0 10
3 Donyell Meredith * 30 2-11 0-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 5 1 0 0 4
22  Sergio Diaz * 26 2-6 0-4 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 2 1 1 4
20 Micah Poole 15 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 (0] (0] 1 7
0 Kenny Washington 24  2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 (0] 0 6
24  Sam Snodgrass 14 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
4 Da'Vion Davis 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 7-29 13-16 7-28 3% 11 12 11 2 4 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33 36.36 % 2-17 11.76 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 5-12 41.67 % 12-14 85.71 %
Total 24-60 40.0 % 7-29 24.1% 13-16 81.3 %

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 10

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 12 1st-11:31

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Box Score
Governors State 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DeAndrey Robinson Il 15 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0] 6] 1 4
4 Payton Harley 13 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 (0} 0 0
14  Phil Holmes Jr. 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0] 2 0 0 3
5 Glenn Rhone 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
1 Lamar Crenshaw 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
15 Theo Owens 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
0 Gerald Duckworth 9 24 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0] 0 0 0 5
25 Tariq Deere 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
20 Adam Taylor 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Chris Winters 0 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 1 (0} 0 0
34  Travis Hogan 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
B Dante Morgan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-31 3-16 1-2 5-15 20 6 4 7 (o} 2 22
29.0 % 18.8 % 50.0 %
Indiana South Bend 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Miles Tracy 15 5-8 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0] 0 1 0 0o 11
11  Dylan Allen 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
25  Spencer Pettit 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0] 0 0 0 3
3 Donyell Meredith 15 2-8 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 0 4
22  Sergio Diaz 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 2
20 Micah Poole 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
Kenny Washington 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 6] 0 4
24  Sam Snodgrass 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 (6} 0 (0] 1 1
4 Da'Vion Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-33 2-17 1-2 6-16 22 4 6 6 (o} 4 27

36.4% 11.8 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Governors State 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DeAndrey Robinson Il 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0] 6] 0 3
4 Payton Harley 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 0 0 1 7
14 Phil Holmes Jr. 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 6] 1 4
5 Glenn Rhone 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 1 0
1 Lamar Crenshaw 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
15 Theo Owens 11 4-6 3-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 12
0 Gerald Duckworth 12 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 6
25  Tariq Deere 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
20 Adam Taylor 1 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
11  Chris Winters 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 2
34  Travis Hogan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B Dante Morgan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-30 6-10 1-3 2-15 17 12 8 5 (o} 3 43
60.0 % 60.0 % 33.3 %
Indiana South Bend 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Miles Tracy 12 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 7
11  Dylan Allen 16 3-7 1-2 8-10 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 15
25 Spencer Pettit 15 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7
3 Donyell Meredith 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 (0} 0 0
22 Sergio Diaz 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
20  Micah Poole 9 24 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
Kenny Washington 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 6] 6] 0 2
24  Sam Snodgrass 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 (0} 0 3
4 Da'Vion Davis 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-27 5-12 12-14 1-12 13 7 6 5 2 0 41

44.4 % 41.7 % 85.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Governors State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana South Bend
GOOD LAYUP by RHONE,GLENN(in the paint) 19:47 2-0 V2
19:29 MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,DONYELL

REBOUND DEF by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON -
MISS 3PTR by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 19:12
- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SERGIO
18:57 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PETTIT,SPENCER
- ASSIST by MEREDITH,DONYELL

TURNOVER by JR,PHIL HOLMES 18:46
FOUL by JR,PHIL HOLMES 18:46
18:30 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,SERGIO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON 18:04
- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SERGIO
17:51  2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,DONYELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON 17:32
== REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,SPENCER
FOUL by HARLEY,PAYTON 17:23
17:17 MISS LAYUP by PETTIT,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by CRENSHAW,LAMAR -
MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON 17:02
- REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,SPENCER
16:51 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,SERGIO
- REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,DONYELL
16:43 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by JR,PHIL HOLMES -
MISS 3PTR by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 16:14
REBOUND OFF by JR,PHIL HOLMES -
TURNOVER by HARLEY,PAYTON 16:01
16:00 STEAL by DIAZ,SERGIO

15:52 2-7 H5 GOOD LAYUP by TRACY,MILES(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MEREDITH,DONYELL

MISS JUMPER by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 15:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by RHONE,GLENN 15:23
15:21 STEAL by ALLEN,DYLAN
15:18 MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,DONYELL

REBOUND DEF by JR,PHIL HOLMES -

GOOD LAYUP by I1,DEANDREY ROBINSON(in the paint) 15:08 4-7 H3
ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON -
14:49 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DYLAN

- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,SERGIO
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ADAM 14:43
SUB IN by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 14:43
SUB OUT by RHONE,GLENN 14:43
SUB OUT by HARLEY,PAYTON 14:43
14:43 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KENNY
14:43 SUB OUT by PETTIT,SPENCER
14:35 4-9 H5 GOOD LAYUP by TRACY,MILES(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JR,PHIL HOLMES(in the paint) 14:21 6-9 H3
13:57 MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,DONYELL
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ADAM -
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ADAM 13:51
- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SERGIO
FOUL by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 13:40
SUB IN by HOGAN,TRAVIS 13:40
SUB OUT by JR,PHIL HOLMES 13:40
13:40 SUB IN by POOLE,MICAH

13:40 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DYLAN



13:39 6-11 H5 GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,MICAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WASHINGTON,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by POOLE,MICAH
13:11 6-13 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TRACY,MILES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:07
MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,TRAVIS 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MORGAN,DANTE 12:51
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 12:51

12:39 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TRACY,MILES
-- ASSIST by MEREDITH,DONYELL

TURNOVER by MORGAN,DANTE 12:10
12:10 SUB IN by PETTIT,SPENCER
12:10 SUB OUT by TRACY,MILES
SUB IN by OWENS,THEO 12:09
SUB OUT by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON 12:09
11:58 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,SERGIO
REBOUND DEF by DUCKWORTH,GERALD --
TURNOVER by MORGAN,DANTE 11:34
11:33 STEAL by POOLE,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the
11:31 6-18 H 12 paint)

== ASSIST by POOLE,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,GERALD(in the paint) 11:14 8-18 H 10
10:53 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,TRAVIS -
10:35 FOUL by DIAZ,SERGIO
SUB IN by DEERE,TARIQ 10:32
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DANTE 10:32
10:32 SUB IN by ALLEN,DYLAN
10:32 SUB IN by SNODGRASS,SAM
10:32 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,DONYELL
10:32 SUB OUT by DIAZ,SERGIO
GOOD 3PTR by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 10:14 11-18 H7
ASSIST by DEERE,TARIQ -
09:56 MISS JUMPER by PETTIT,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by DEERE,TARIQ =
GOOD LAYUP by DEERE, TARIQ(in the paint) 09:51 13-18 H5
09:35 TURNOVER by ALLEN,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ADAM 09:23
REBOUND OFF by DEERE,TARIQ =
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,TRAVIS 09:05
= REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KENNY
08:56 13-20 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,KENNY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ADAM 08:47
- REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,SPENCER
08:35 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,KENNY
SUB IN by JR,PHIL HOLMES 08:35
SUB OUT by HOGAN,TRAVIS 08:35
MISS LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 08:25
= REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,SPENCER
08:10 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
08:07 FOUL by SNODGRASS,SAM
SUB IN by RHONE,GLENN 08:07
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ADAM 08:07
TURNOVER by JR,PHIL HOLMES 07:55
07:54 STEAL by SNODGRASS,SAM
07:46 MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by RHONE,GLENN -
07:30 FOUL by ALLEN,DYLAN

MISS FT by JR,PHIL HOLMES 07:30



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JR,PHIL HOLMES

SUB IN by I1,DEANDREY ROBINSON
SUB IN by HARLEY,PAYTON

SUB OUT by OWENS,THEO

SUB OUT by DUCKWORTH,GERALD

STEAL by DEERE,TARIQ

MISS JUMPER by HARLEY,PAYTON
REBOUND OFF by RHONE,GLENN
GOOD 3PTR by DEERE,TARIQ
ASSIST by RHONE,GLENN

REBOUND DEF by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON
MISS 3PTR by DEERE,TARIQ

FOUL by DEERE,TARIQ

SUB IN by CRENSHAW,LAMAR
SUB OUT by DEERE,TARIQ

MISS 3PTR by RHONE,GLENN

MISS LAYUP by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by RHONE,GLENN

MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND OFF by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON

GOOD LAYUP by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON(in the paint)
FOUL by CRENSHAW,LAMAR

MISS JUMPER by RHONE,GLENN

GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,GLENN
ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by WINTERS,CHRIS

FOUL by RHONE,GLENN
SUB IN by DUCKWORTH,GERALD
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,LAMAR

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
:05
:05
:52

o7
o7

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

14-20

17-20

17-21

19-21

19-23
22-23

H 6

H3

H 4

H2

H4
H1

SUB IN by TRACY,MILES
SUB OUT by POOLE,MICAH
TURNOVER by ALLEN,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by TRACY,MILES
MISS TIPIN by TRACY,MILES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by SNODGRASS,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SAM

SUB IN by MEREDITH,DONYELL
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,DONYELL
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by TRACY,MILES

SUB IN by DIAZ,SERGIO

SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SAM
MISS 3PTR by TRACY,MILES
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,SERGIO
TURNOVER by DIAZ,SERGIO
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by PETTIT,SPENCER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,DONYELL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,DONYELL

REBOUND DEF by TRACY,MILES

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KENNY
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DYLAN



01:26 22-25 H3 GOOD LAYUP by TRACY,MILES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WINTERS,CHRIS 01:09
00:55 MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,DONYELL
-- REBOUND OFF by TRACY,MILES
00:50 TURNOVER by TRACY,MILES
STEAL by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON 00:49
MISS LAYUP by HARLEY,PAYTON 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,DONYELL
00:40 22-27 H5 GOOD DUNK by DIAZ,SERGIO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MEREDITH,DONYELL
MISS LAYUP by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SERGIO
00:03 MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,DONYELL
REBOUND DEF by DUCKWORTH,GERALD --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Governors State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana South Bend
SUB IN by DEERE,TARIQ 20:00
SUB IN by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 20:00
SUB OUT by HARLEY,PAYTON 20:00
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 20:00
FOUL by DEERE,TARIQ 19:53

19:53 22-28 H6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN
19:53 22-29 H7 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,GERALD(in the paint) 19:39 24-29 HS
19:38 FOUL by DIAZ,SERGIO
MISS FT by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 19:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,DONYELL
19:08 TURNOVER by TRACY,MILES
STEAL by RHONE,GLENN 19:07
MISS LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 19:01
19:01 BLOCK by DIAZ,SERGIO
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by DEERE,TARIQ 18:38
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 18:38
SUB OUT by DEERE,TARIQ 18:38
18:26 MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,DONYELL
REBOUND DEF by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON --
TURNOVER by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 18:01
17:42 TURNOVER by DIAZ,SERGIO
STEAL by JR,PHIL HOLMES 17:42
17:38 FOUL by DIAZ,SERGIO
MISS JUMPER by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,DONYELL
17:17 TURNOVER by PETTIT,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON 17:06
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by JR,PHIL HOLMES 17:03
SUB IN by HARLEY,PAYTON 17:03
SUB OUT by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 17:03
16:51 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by JR,PHIL HOLMES --
TURNOVER by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 16:43
FOUL by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 16:43
16:29 TURNOVER by TRACY,MILES
STEAL by HARLEY,PAYTON 16:29
GOOD JUMPER by HARLEY,PAYTON 16:05 26-29 H3
15:44 26-31 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,SERGIO(in the paint)
15:36 FOUL by ALLEN,DYLAN

15:36 SUB IN by SNODGRASS,SAM



MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by JR,PHIL HOLMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ADAM

SUB IN by DEERE,TARIQ

SUB IN by WINTERS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by JR,PHIL HOLMES

SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,LAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ADAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WINTERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON
GOOD 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

SUB IN by OWENS,THEO
SUB OUT by WINTERS,CHRIS
TURNOVER by DEERE,TARIQ

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ADAM
ASSIST by OWENS,THEO

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,THEO
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,THEO
ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON
FOUL by TAYLOR,ADAM

SUB IN by DUCKWORTH,GERALD
SUB OUT by RHONE,GLENN
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,THEO

MISS LAYUP by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON

REBOUND DEF by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,THEO

26-33

28-33

28-35
30-35

32-35
32-38
34-38

37-38
37-41

37-43

37-46

40-46

43-46

43-47
43-48

45-48
45-50

48-50

H7

H5

H7
H5

H3
H 6
H 4

H1
H4

H 6

H9

H 6

H3

H4
H5

H3
H5

H2

SUB IN by POOLE,MICAH

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KENNY
SUB OUT by DIAZ,SERGIO

SUB OUT by TRACY,MILES

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,DONYELL
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIT,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEREDITH,DONYELL

GOOD JUMPER by POOLE,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,DONYELL
REBOUND OFF by POOLE,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by POOLE,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by PETTIT,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by SNODGRASS,SAM
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,KENNY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ALLEN,DYLAN

SUB IN by TRACY,MILES

SUB OUT by PETTIT,SPENCER
SUB OUT by MEREDITH,DONYELL

REBOUND DEF by TRACY,MILES
GOOD LAYUP by TRACY,MILES(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by POOLE,MICAH
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,KENNY

MISS LAYUP by TRACY,MILES

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,KENNY
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DYLAN(in the paint)
FOUL by TRACY,MILES

REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SAM
MISS LAYUP by TRACY,MILES



ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JR,PHIL HOLMES
SUB OUT by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON
MISS LAYUP by JR,PHIL HOLMES

REBOUND DEF by HARLEY,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,THEO
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,THEO

GOOD FT by OWENS,THEO
MISS FT by OWENS,THEO

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,THEO
MISS LAYUP by JR,PHIL HOLMES

REBOUND DEF by DUCKWORTH,GERALD
MISS LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,GERALD
REBOUND OFF by DEERE, TARIQ

GOOD LAYUP by DEERE,TARIQ(in the paint)
FOUL by DUCKWORTH,GERALD

GOOD LAYUP by JR,PHIL HOLMES(in the paint)

ASSIST by DUCKWORTH,GERALD

TURNOVER by DUCKWORTH,GERALD
FOUL by DUCKWORTH,GERALD
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JR,PHIL HOLMES
TURNOVER by JR,PHIL HOLMES
FOUL by JR,PHIL HOLMES

SUB IN by I1,DEANDREY ROBINSON
SUB OUT by JR,PHIL HOLMES

GOOD LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,GERALD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEERE,TARIQ

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,THEO
ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON

08:22
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:18
08:18
08:08

07:36
07:22
07:22
07:21
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:00

06:47

06:36

06:26
06:20
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:37

05:21
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:47
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:01
03:51
03:28
03:19
03:19
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
02:48

49-50

51-50
51-51
51-52
53-52

53-55

53-58

55-58
55-60

58-60

H1

Vi

H1
Vi

H2

H5

H3
H5

H2

MISS 3PTR by POOLE,MICAH

FOUL by TRACY,MILES
SUB IN by DIAZ,SERGIO
SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TRACY,MILES
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DYLAN

SUB IN by PETTIT,SPENCER
SUB OUT by TRACY,MILES

FOUL by POOLE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SERGIO
SUB IN by MEREDITH,DONYELL
SUB OUT by POOLE,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,DONYELL

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,SERGIO

GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DYLAN
ASSIST by PETTIT,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by TRACY,MILES
ASSIST by DIAZ,SERGIO

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by TRACY,MILES

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SERGIO
TURNOVER by MEREDITH,DONYELL
FOUL by MEREDITH,DONYELL

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by TRACY,MILES
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KENNY



02:29 58-62 H4 GOOD LAYUP by TRACY,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PETTIT,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by HARLEY,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:10 60-62 H2
01:55 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,THEO 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DYLAN
FOUL by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 00:58

00:58 60-63 H3 GOOD FT by PETTIT,SPENCER
00:58 60-64 H4 GOOD FT by PETTIT,SPENCER

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:58
00:58 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KENNY
00:58 SUB OUT by TRACY,MILES
00:49 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DA'VION
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DANTE --
FOUL by HARLEY,PAYTON 00:35
00:35 MISS FT by ALLEN,DYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:35 60-65 H5 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ADAM 00:35

SUB OUT by 11,DEANDREY ROBINSON 00:35

GOOD LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,GERALD(in the paint) 00:28 62-65 H3

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27

FOUL by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 00:18
00:18 62-66 H4 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN
00:18 MISS FT by ALLEN,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by II,DEANDREY ROBINSON --

SUB IN by I1,DEANDREY ROBINSON 00:18

SUB OUT by DUCKWORTH,GERALD 00:18
00:18 SUB IN by TRACY,MILES
00:18 SUB IN by POOLE,MICAH
00:18 SUB OUT by PETTIT,SPENCER
00:18 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by I1,DEANDREY ROBINSON 00:10 65-66 H1

ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08

SUB IN by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 00:08

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ADAM 00:08

FOUL by CRENSHAW,LAMAR 00:07

00:07 65-67 H2 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN
00:07 65-68 H3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DYLAN

00:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ADAM 00:07

SUB OUT by DEERE,TARIQ 00:07
00:07 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KENNY
00:07 SUB OUT by TRACY,MILES
00:02 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DA'VION

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DANTE --



